

Phone: 221-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Feb. 12, 1971

Mrs. Nadine Fisher, Clerk Village Hall Freston, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1914 Ordinance Number 137

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

60

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Brun Ragman

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

22217

ordinunce NO. 137

VILLAGE OF PRESTON, MINNESOPA

An ordilyince annehing certain lands to the village of preston, Minnesota

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF PRESTON ORDALINS :

Section 1. The following described land situated in the County of

Pillmore, State of Minnesota, shall be and hereby is annound to the Village of

Proston, Minnesota:

1 1

> The northwest quarter of Section 7, Township 102 north of Range 10 west, except the following described two parcels:

- PARCEL I: Commoncing at the southwest corner of the northwest quarter of said Section 7, thence east on the south line of said quarter section 80 rods, thence north 30 rods, thence west parallel to the south line of said quarter section 80 rods, thence south 30 rods to the place of beginning.
- PARCEL II: Commencing at the southeast corner of said northwest quarter of said Section 7, thence north 18 8/9ths rods, thence west 18 rods, thence south 18 8/9ths rods, thence east 18 rods to place of beginning.

The northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 12, Township 102 north of Range 11 west, except the following described parcel:

Beginning in the center of the County State Aid Highway No. 15 on the west line of said northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 12, distant 397 feet north of the southwest corner thereof, thence running northeasterly along the center line of said public road at an angle of 40 degrees 48 minute with said west line for 891 feet to a point 230 feet south and 730 feet west of the northeast corner of Section 12, thence running northwesterly to the northwast corner of the northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of Section 12, thence running southerly along the west line of the northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of said Section 12 to the point of beginning and there terminating.

Section 2. It is hereby determined and declared that said annexation is in the best interests of the Village of Preston and of the said territory hereby annoued.

Section 3. This ordinance is passed pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutos, Sec. 414.033, subd. 5.

Soction 4. This ordinance shall take offect from and after the 31st day of December, 1970.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF PRESTON, MINNESOTA THIS 23rd DAY OF DECEMBER , 1970.

FEB1 71971

Secretary of Ctata

ATTEST:

S/ NADINE I. FISHER Nadine I. Fisher, Clerk TALED RELEASE , Mayor STATE OF MEDICOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

S/KEITH GARTNER

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF FILLMORE, ss.

9-

I, the undersigned, beirg the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Preston, Minnesota, hereby attest and certify that:

(1) As such officer, I have the legal custody of the Ordinance original record from which the attached and foregoing extracts was transcribed;

Ordinance (2) I have carefully compared said extract with said

original record;

Ordinance

(3) I find said extract to be a true, correct and Ordinance Book of the Village of Preston, Minnesota; complete transcript from the original minutes of extract and and a second

(TANKWARANAWARANANA MANANAWARANAWARANAWARANAWARANA MANANAWARANA MANANAWARANA MANANAMA MANANA MANANA MANANA MA NOTICE THENEOUN AN ANALYMEN AND ANALYMEN ANA

WITNESS, My hand officially as such Village Clerk

6th January and the seal of said Village this day of

1971 TXXXXX

(VILLAGE SEAL)

Mrs. Madere & Dicher

STAIL DEPARTMEN, FILED FF.B.1 71971 allen N. Elall Secretary of State STATE OF MINNESOTA